BEFORE THE FRESNO COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-05		
IN THE MATTER OF:	RESOLUTION OF APPROVAL OF	
	MEASURE "C" REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION PROGRAM EXPENDITURE PLAN 2023-24 UPDATE	
WHEREAS, the November 7, 2006 Measure "C" Ballot that was appro- plan which included a Regional Transportation Program, and	ved by the voters adopted and expenditure	
WHEREAS, Section 142008 of the Measure "C" enabling Legislation in planning agency designated by the governor as responsible for regions and		
WHEREAS, Section 142258 of the Measure "C" enabling Legislation p shall biennially review and update the expenditure plan, and	provides the transportation planning agency	
WHEREAS, Fresno COG has done a comprehensive review of the revorted of the Regional Transportation Program, and	venues, expenditures and project scheduling	
WHEREAS, subsequent to that review, Fresno COG proposes enhand Program, and	cements to the Regional Transportation	
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Fresno COG hereby acc Regional Transportation Program and recommends them to the Fresno consideration.		
THE FOREGOING RESOLUTION was passed and adopted by the Fre	esno Council of Governments this 25th day	

of January 2024.

AYES:		
NOES:		
ABSTAIN:		
ABSENT:		
ATTEST:	Signed: Alma Beltran, Chair	
I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a resolution of the Fresno Council of Governments duly adopted at a regular meeting dated above.		

Signed: Robert Phipps, Interim Executive Director